

AGENDA CUYAHOGA COUNTY COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2023 CUYAHOGA COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE HEADQUARTERS C. ELLEN CONNALLY COUNCIL CHAMBERS – 4TH FLOOR 1:00 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENT

4. MATTER REFERRED TO COMMITTEE / DISCUSSION:

- a) <u>R2023-0285</u>: A Resolution adopting the 2024/2025 Biennial Operating Budget and Capital Improvements Program, and declaring the necessity that this Resolution become immediately effective:
 - 1) Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas:
 - a) General Division –
 Administrative and Presiding Judge,
 The Honorable Brendan J. Sheehan
 - b) Juvenile Division Administrative Judge, The Honorable Thomas F. O'Malley
 - c) Domestic Relations Division –
 Administrative Judge, The Honorable Leslie Ann Celebrezze
 - d) Probate Division Presiding Judge, The Honorable Anthony J. Russo

- 2) Court of Appeals of Ohio, Eighth Appellate District Administrative Judge, The Honorable Anita Laster Mays
- 3) Office of the Prosecuting Attorney The Honorable Michael C. O'Malley
- 4) Public Defender Commission Chief Public Defender Cullen Sweeney
- 5) Department of Human Resources/Benefits Director Sarah Nemastil
- 6) Cuyahoga County Personnel Review Commission Director Rebecca Kopcienski
- 7) Department of Communications Director Kelly Woodard
- 8) Cuyahoga County Board of Elections Director Anthony Perlatti
- 9) Department of Internal Audit Director Monica Houston
- 10) Cuyahoga County Agency of Inspector General Inspector General Alexa Beeler
- 11) Law Department– Director Rick Manoloff

5. MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

6. ADJOURNMENT

*Complimentary parking for the public is available in the attached garage at 900 Prospect. A skywalk extends from the garage to provide additional entry to the Council Chambers from the 5th floor parking level of the garage. Please see the Clerk to obtain a complimentary parking pass.

**Council Chambers is equipped with a hearing assistance system. If needed, please see the Clerk to obtain a receiver.